TEST INFORMATION

SAT and ACT Averages

2018-19
915.53

2017-18

945

2016-17
949

16.86

16

AP Passing Percentages

Art

2018-19

100

2017-18 2016-17

Calculus

NA

Biology

30

Macroeconomics

NA

Govt. and Politics

Human Geography

World History

US History

European History

Graduation Rate Percentages

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

EOC Passing Percentages

Algebra

2018-19

38.3*

2017-18

40.2

2016-17

43.5

English I

42.6*

67.7

52.5

Biology

41.6*

63.5

63.9

US History

*score of C or higher

33.9*

56

60.6

ACCREDITATION

Georgetown High School is accredited by the Southern
Association of Colleges and Schools and the South

Carolina Department of Education.

Georgetown High School Vision Statement:

Meeting the educational needs of our
students in a caring environment while
emphasizing the importance of graduating

high school with a diploma.

Georgetown High School Mission Statement:

The mission of Georgetown High School, in

cooperation with the home and community, is to
provide educational opportunities for life long
learning and for ethical, productive participation
in a democratic society and the global community.

Ms. Kim Finley, Lead School Counselor
Mrs. Lakisha Barron, School Counselor
Mrs. Leigh Owens, School Counselor

Ms. Alicia Johnson, Athletic Director

Georgetown County School District does
not discriminate on the basis of race, color,
creed, national origin, sex, age, or disability
in admission to access to, treatment in, or
employment in its programs and activities.
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2500 Anthuan Maybank Drive
Georgetown, South Carolina 29440
School Phone : (843) 546-8516
School Fax: (843) 546-8521
Web Site: www.ghs.gcsd.k12.sc.us
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Mr. Craig Stone, Principal
Administrators:

Ms. Alicia Johnson
Mr. Alvin Walker

Dr. Pam Vereen
M:r. Roland Hewes

Georgetown County
School District

District Number: (843) 436-7000
District Web Site: www.gcsd.k12.sc.us




COMMUNITY

Georgetown is an historic seaport located on Winyah Bay.
As of the 2010 census, the city of Georgetown had a
population of 9,163. Georgetown County's population at that
time was 60,158. The city of Georgetown is a family-
oriented community. Employment opportunities are offered
in the areas of manufacturing, tourism, recreation, and the
service industry. Coastal Carolina University and Horry-
Georgetown Technical College have satellite campuses in
the city of Georgetown.

SCHOOL
Georgetown High School is a public high school and is
the largest of the four in the county. The student demo-
graphic population consists of 47.1% African-American,
0.3% Asian, 9% Hispanic, and 43.6% Caucasian.
Total Enrollment: 966
Grade levels: 9-12
Number of Administrators: 5
Number of Faculty: 68
Pattern of School Year: 2 Semesters, 90 Days each
90 minute class periods
1.0 credit classes = 18 weeks
2.0 credit classes = 36 weeks
0.5 credit classes = 9 weeks

CURRICULUM

Georgetown High offers a curriculum that meets the needs of all students
by offering college preparatory, gifted and talented, technical preparatory,
and special education programs. Students who seek to pursue higher
education may take honors (H), Advanced Placement (AP), or Dual
Enrollment courses. Georgetown High offers nine Advanced Placement
(AP) courses. Georgetown High also offers an  extensive selection of
vocational and technical courses through its career center. Areas of
instruction include cosmetology, automotive technology, graphic
communications, business, health occupations, culinary arts, welding,
agricultural science, and building construction.

This uniform grading scale will apply to all student course
grades completed after the first day of school August 2016.

Grade Point Conversion Chart 10 Point Grading Scale
South Carolina Uniform Grading Scale Conversions

Letter
Grade

College Prep
o

Honors
Weighting

APIB/
Dual Credit Weighting

5000

5500

6,000

4900

5400

5900

4.800

5300

5800

5200

5700

4600

5100

5600

4500

5000

5500

SC transitioned to a 10-point Grade Scale in
2016-17. Prior year courses were evaluated on a
7-point Grade Scale (see below).

4400

4900

5400

4300

4800

5.300

4200

5200

4600

5100

X Letter College AP/IB/Dual
Numerical Honors i
Grade Prep Credit

4000

4500

5000

3900

4400

4900

100

>

4.875 5.375 5.875

3800

4300

4800

99 4.750 5.250 5.750

4200

4700

98 4.625 5.125 5.625

3600

4600

97 4.500 5.000 5.500

3500

4000

4500

96 4.375 4.875 5.375

3400

3900

4400

95 4.250 4.750 5.250

3300

3800

4300

94 4.125 4.625 5.125

3200

3.700

4200

93 4.000 4.500 5.000

3100

3600

4100

92 3.875 4.375 4.875

3000

3500

4000

91 3.750 4.250 4.750

2900

3400

3900

90 3.625 4.125 4.625

2800

3300

3800

89 3.500 4.000 4.500

3200

88 3.375 3.875 4.375

2600

3600

87 3.250 3.750 4.250

86 3.125 3.625 4.125

2500

3000

85 3.000 3.500 4.000

2400

2900

84 2.875 3.375 3.875

2300

2800

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

To qualify for a South Carolina High School Diploma,
students must earn twenty four units of credits as
outlined below.

83 2.750 3.250 3.750

2200

32 2.625 3.125 3.625

2600

81 2.500 3.000 3.500

2000

2500

30 2.375 2.875 3.375

1.900

2400

79 2.250 2.750 3.250

1.800

2300

SUBJECT UNITS REQUIRED

78 2.125 2.625 3.125

2200

English 4

77 2.000 2.500 3.000

1.600

76 1.875 2.375 2.875

1.500

2000

Mathematics

75 1.750 2.250 2.750

1400

1.900

74 1.625 2.125 2.625

1.300

1.800

Science

73 1.500 2.000 2.500

1200

US History

72 1.375 1.875 2.375

1600

71 1.250 1.750 2.250

1.000

1.500

Economics

70 1.125 1.625 2.125

0900

1400

Government

69 1.000 1.500 2.000

0.800

1300

Social Studies

68 0.875 1.375 1.875

1.200

67 0.750 1.250 1.750

0600

Phys Ed or JROTC

66 0.625 1.125 1.625

0500

1.000

Computer Science

65 0.500 1.000 1.500

0400

0900

64 0.375 0.875 1.375

0300

0800

Foreign Language OR

Career and Technology

63 0.250 0.750 1.250

0200

62 0.125 0.625 1.125

0600
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