TEST INFORMATION

SAT and ACT Averages

2018-19		2017-18	2016-17
SAT	915.53	945	949
ACT	16.86	16	16.3

AP Passing Percentages

	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Art	100	88	57
Calculus	NA	13	10
Biology	30	36	40
Macroeconomics	NA	NA	17
Govt. and Politics	NA	NA	17
Human Geography	31	57	56
World History	42	63	27
US History	43.8	50	55
European History	NA	33	40

Graduation Rate Percentages

2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
80.4	83.7	86.9

EOC Passing Percentages

	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Algebra	38.3*	40.2	43.5
English I	42.6*	67.7	52.5
Biology	41.6*	63.5	63.9
US History	33.9*	56	60.6

ACCREDITATION

Georgetown High School is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools and the South Carolina Department of Education.

Georgetown High School Vision Statement:

Meeting the educational needs of our students in a caring environment while emphasizing the importance of graduating high school with a diploma.

Georgetown High School Mission Statement:

The mission of Georgetown High School, in cooperation with the home and community, is to provide educational opportunities for life long learning and for ethical, productive participation in a democratic society and the global community.

Ms. Kim Finley, Lead School Counselor Mrs. Lakisha Barron, School Counselor Mrs. Leigh Owens, School Counselor

Ms. Alicia Johnson, Athletic Director

Georgetown County School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, creed, national origin, sex, age, or disability in admission to access to, treatment in, or employment in its programs and activities.

GEORGETOWN HIGH SCHOOL



2500 Anthuan Maybank Drive Georgetown, South Carolina 29440 School Phone: (843) 546-8516 School Fax: (843) 546-8521 Web Site: www.ghs.gcsd.k12.sc.us

SCHOOL PROFILE 2019-20

Mr. Craig Stone, Principal

Administrators:

Ms. Alicia Johnson

Mr. Alvin Walker

Dr. Pam Vereen

Mr. Roland Hewes

Georgetown County School District

District Number: (843) 436-7000 District Web Site: www.gcsd.k12.sc.us

COMMUNITY

Georgetown is an historic seaport located on Winyah Bay. As of the 2010 census, the city of Georgetown had a population of 9,163. Georgetown County's population at that time was 60,158. The city of Georgetown is a family-oriented community. Employment opportunities are offered in the areas of manufacturing, tourism, recreation, and the service industry. Coastal Carolina University and Horry-Georgetown Technical College have satellite campuses in the city of Georgetown.

SCHOOL

Georgetown High School is a public high school and is the largest of the four in the county. The student demographic population consists of 47.1% African-American, 0.3% Asian, 9% Hispanic, and 43.6% Caucasian.

Total Enrollment: 966

Grade levels: 9-12

Number of Administrators: 5

Number of Faculty: 68

Pattern of School Year: 2 Semesters, 90 Days each

90 minute class periods

1.0 credit classes = 18 weeks

2.0 credit classes = 36 weeks

0.5 credit classes = 9 weeks

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

To qualify for a South Carolina High School Diploma, students must earn twenty four units of credits as outlined below.

SUBJECT	UNITS REQUIRED
English	4
Mathematics	4
Science	3
US History	1
Economics	.5
Government	.5
Social Studies	1
Phys Ed or JROTC	1
Computer Science	1
Foreign Language OR Career and Technology	1
Electives	7
TOTAL	24

CURRICULUM

Georgetown High offers a curriculum that meets the needs of all students by offering college preparatory, gifted and talented, technical preparatory, and special education programs. Students who seek to pursue higher education may take honors (H), Advanced Placement (AP), or Dual Enrollment courses. Georgetown High offers nine Advanced Placement (AP) courses. Georgetown High also offers an extensive selection of vocational and technical courses through its career center. Areas of instruction include cosmetology, automotive technology, graphic communications, business, health occupations, culinary arts, welding, agricultural science, and building construction.

SC transitioned to a 10-point Grade Scale in 2016-17. Prior year courses were evaluated on a 7-point Grade Scale (see below).

N . 1	Letter	College		AP/IB/Dual
Numerical	Grade	Prep	Honors	Credit
100	Α	4.875	5.375	5.875
99	Α	4.750	5.250	5.750
98	Α	4.625	5.125	5.625
97	Α	4.500	5.000	5.500
96	Α	4.375	4.875	5.375
95	Α	4.250	4.750	5.250
94	Α	4.125	4.625	5.125
93	Α	4.000	4.500	5.000
92	В	3.875	4.375	4.875
91	В	3.750	4.250	4.750
90	В	3.625	4.125	4.625
89	В	3.500	4.000	4.500
88	В	3.375	3.875	4.375
87	В	3.250	3.750	4.250
86	В	3.125	3.625	4.125
85	В	3.000	3.500	4.000
84	С	2.875	3.375	3.875
83	С	2.750	3.250	3.750
82	С	2.625	3.125	3.625
81	С	2.500	3.000	3.500
80	С	2.375	2.875	3.375
79	С	2.250	2.750	3.250
78	С	2.125	2.625	3.125
77	С	2.000	2.500	3.000
76	D	1.875	2.375	2.875
75	D	1.750	2.250	2.750
74	D	1.625	2.125	2.625
73	D	1.500	2.000	2.500
72	D	1.375	1.875	2.375
71	D	1.250	1.750	2.250
70	D	1.125	1.625	2.125
69	F	1.000	1.500	2.000
68	F	0.875	1.375	1.875
67	F	0.750	1.250	1.750
66	F	0.625	1.125	1.625
65	F	0.500	1.000	1.500
64	F	0.375	0.875	1.375
63	F	0.250	0.750	1.250
62	F	0.125	0.625	1.125
0-61	F	0.000	0.000	0.000
61	FA	0.000	0.000	0.000
61	WF	0.000	0.000	0.000
	WP	0.000	0.000	0.000

This uniform grading scale will apply to all student course grades completed after the first day of school August 2016.

Grade Point Conversion Chart 10 Point Grading Scale South Carolina Uniform Grading Scale Conversions

		Uniform Grad		
Numerical Average	Letter Grade	College Prep Weighting	Honors Weighting	AP/IB/ Dual Credit Weighting
100	Α	5.000	5.500	6.000
99	Α	4.900	5.400	5.900
98	Α	4.800	5.300	5.800
97	Α	4.700	5.200	5.700
96	Α	4.600	5.100	5.600
95	Α	4.500	5.000	5.500
94	Α	4.400	4.900	5.400
93	Α	4.300	4.800	5.300
92	Α	4.200	4.700	5.200
91	Α	4.100	4.600	5.100
90	Α	4.000	4.500	5.000
89	В	3.900	4.400	4.900
88	В	3.800	4.300	4.800
87	В	3.700	4.200	4.700
86	В	3.600	4.100	4.600
85	В	3.500	4.000	4.500
84	В	3.400	3.900	4.400
83	В	3.300	3.800	4.300
82	В	3.200	3.700	4.200
81	В	3.100	3.600	4.100
80	В	3.000	3.500	4.000
79	С	2.900	3.400	3.900
78	С	2.800	3.300	3.800
77	C	2.700	3.200	3.700
76	С	2.600	3.100	3.600
75	С	2.500	3.000	3.500
74	С	2.400	2.900	3.400
73	С	2.300	2.800	3.300
72	С	2.200	2.700	3.200
71	С	2.100	2.600	3.100
70	С	2.000	2.500	3.000
69	D	1.900	2.400	2.900
68	D	1.800	2.300	2.800
67	D	1.700	2.200	2.700
66	D	1.600	2.100	2.600
65	D	1.500	2.000	2.500
64	D	1.400	1.900	2.400
63	D	1.300	1.800	2.300
62	D	1.200	1.700	2.200
61	D	1.100	1.600	2.100
60	D	1.000	1.500	2.000
59	F	0.900	1.400	1.900
58	F	0.800	1.300	1.800
57	F	0.700	1.200	1.700
56	F	0.600	1.100	1.600
55	F	0.500	1.000	1.500
54	F	0.400	0.900	1.400
53	F	0.300	0.800	1.300
52	F	0.200	0.700	1.200
51	F	0.100	0.600	1.100
0-50	F	0.000	0.000	0.000
WF	F	0.000	0.000	0.000
WP	-	0.000	0.000	0.000
FA	F	0.000	0.000	0.000